www.mcfunding.com | QM & Non-QM CES Update: 5/30/2025 1
QM & Non-QM CES (Closed End Second)
 Primary Home 2nd Home Investment
Loan
Amount
Max
DTI
%

• Reverse mortgages.
• Balloon loans that the balloon payment comes due during the amortization
period of the 2nd loan.
• Mortgages not reporting on credit report
• Private Party.
Interest Only Senior Liens
Interest only senior liens are acceptable when qualified at a maximum DTI of
45%. Qualify I/O on fully amortized payment on the remaining term after the
I/O period.
1st lien ARMS with < 3 years fixed period remaining qualified on fully indexed
payment.
Program Codes
Occupancy Lien Type Code Term Amortization
Primary/2nd
Piggyback
2NDP10-OO 10yr Full
2NDP15-OO 15yr Full
2NDP20-OO 20yr Full
2NDP30-OO 30yr Full
Standalone
2NDS10-OO 10yr Full
2NDS15-OO 15yr Full
2NDS20-OO 20yr Full
2NDS30-OO 30yr Full
Occupancy Lien Type Code Term Amortization
Investment
Piggyback
2NDP10-NOO 10yr Full
2NDP15-NOO 15yr Full
2NDP20-NOO 20yr Full
2NDP30-NOO 30yr Full
Standalone
2NDS10-NOO 10yr Full
2NDS15-NOO 15yr Full
2NDS20-NOO 20yr Full
2NDS30-NOO 30yr Full
LOS Doc Code
Mapping
Doc Type LOS Doc Type
Full Doc / 1yr